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Louisiana Citizens for Action Now

ACTION ALERT - Contact Senate Finance to Support
Funding For Disability Services

House House Senate Senate
Committee Floor Committee Fioor

HB1 will soon be considered by the Senate Finance Committee. The bill currently
includes funding to fill all vacant waiver slots, create 200 additional NOW slots, and
restore funding to other disability services including the Individual and Family Support
Program, Families Helping Families, and Louisiana Rehabilitation Services.

Contact Chairman Donahue and Members of the Committee if you support
funding for these services.

Include in your message: "Please keep funding in the budget for waivers, the
Individual and Family Support Program, Families Helping Families, and Louisiana
Rehabilitation Services. These services are vital to thousands of Louisiana citizens with
disabilities and their families."

Personalize your message: Share how these services have (or would) improve the
quality of life for you and/or your loved one.

Contact Chairman Donahue and the Senate Finance Committee

All Regions
Jack Donahue (Chairman) donahuej@leqis.la.gov 985-727-7949

Regions 8 & 10 - Monroe & Jefferson Parish
Chairman Only (see above)

Region 1 - New Orleans

Edwin R. Murray murraye@leqis.la.gov 504-945-0042
Region 2 - Baton Rouge

Dan Claitor claitord@leqis.la.gov 225-765-0206
Mack "Bodi" White whitem@leqis.la.gov 225-272-1324
Region 3 - Houma/Thibodaux

Bret Allain, Il allainb@legis.la.gov 337-828-9107
Norby Chabert chabertn@legis.la.gov 985-858-2927
Region 4 - Lafayette

Bret Allain, I allainb@leqis.la.gov 337-828-9107
Eric LaFleur lafleure@leqis.la.gov 337-363-5019
Fred H. Mills, Jr. millsf@leqis.la.gov 337-365-8484
Region 5 - Lake Charles

Ronnie Johns johnsr@leqis.la.qgov 337-491-2016
Eric LaFleur lafleure @leqis.la.gov 337-363-5019
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Region 6 - Alexandria

Eric LaFleur lafleure@legis.la.gov 337-363-5019
Region 7 - Shreveport

Sherri Smith Buffington smithbuffington@legis.la.gov 318-687-4820
Gregory Tarver tarverg@leqis.la.gov 318-227-1499
Region 9 - Hammond/Northshore

Mack "Bodi" White whitem@legis.la.gov 225-272-1324

Confirm Your Action

Don't forget to let us know that you took action!
Reply to this email or notify your LaCAN Leader to confirm your action.

Why confirm your action? This helps us to know how effective we are in reaching you with this
information and engaging members across our state in advocacy for systems change.

Contact Us
If there are any questions about the information in this email, contact LaCAN by replying
to this email, or calling the toll free number listed below.

Email: info@lacanadvocates.org
Phone: 1-800-450-8108
Web: www.lacanadvocates.org

Like us on Facebook

LaCAN is an initiative of the Louisiana Developmental Disabilities Council.
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